
TENDER NO C1-SPM C2-SPM C3-SPM C4-SPM C1-KOJ1 C2-KOJ1 C3-KOJ1 C4-KOJ1 C-KOJ1

PRODUCT GASOIL GASOIL GASOIL GASOIL MOGAS MOGAS MOGAS MOGAS JET A-1&IK

QUANTITY IN MT 97,260 95,229 95,116 95,031 38,601 38,516 38,630 38,500 33,422

PRICE BASIS

BIDDERS

MOCOH SA 59.100

AUGUSTA ENERGY DMCC 79.000 79.000 79.000 79.000 133.000 129.000 129.000 141.000

ADDAX ENERGY SA 74.160 76.190 70.160 50.810 132.600 132.600 132.600 141.300

HAPCO FZE 133.000 135.000 139.000

MONTFORT TRADING FZE WITHDRWAN 77.493 69.000 170.000

E3 ENERGY DMCC 77.400 77.400 130.800 134.500

SAHARA ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED 73.000 77.000 71.000 53.188 133.000 132.000 133.000 141.000

TPDC 63.606

2RIVERS DMCC 76.700 75.000 73.550 133.800 133.300 133.700

TENDER NO

PRICE BASIS

DISCHARGE POINT MTWARA DSM MTWARA

PRODUCT
GASOIL  (MT) GASOIL IN (MT)

MOGAS IN 

(MT)

1,000 35,630 1,870               10,150 11,120              

BIDDERS

DAP PREMIUM 

USD/MT

AUGUSTA ENERGY DMCC 168.000 168.000 168.000

ADDAX ENERGY SA 180.000 180.000 180.000

MONTFORT TRADING FZE 165.000 165.000 165.000

E3 ENERGY DMCC 150.000 150.000 150.000 150.000

SAHARA ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED 167.000 167.000 167.000

Key Note:  Lowest Premium

Average marketscan Platts quotation AAGJAOO for the month of October 2024 (01st October 2024 to 31st October 2024); under the quote ‘Mean Fob 

Arab Gulf Gasoil 0.005% S’;Unleaded Petrol, under the quote “Gasoline 92 Ron Unleaded FOB Arab Gulf Jebel Ali Cargo”; Jet A-1 & IK, under the quote 

‘Mean FOB Arab Gulf for Jet A-1 & Ik’ 

PETROLEUM BULK PROCUREMENT AGENCY (PBPA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

TENDER RESULTS FOR DELIVERY OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

DAP PREMIUM USD/MT

PBPA/CPP/COMBI/DAR & MTWARA/11/2024 

WEIGHTED 

AVERAGE 

PREMIUM     

USD/MT

QUANTITY IN MT

MOGAS  (MT)

WEIGHTED 

AVERAGE 

PREMIUM     

USD/MT

DAP PREMIUM USD/MT

TANGA

Average marketscan Platts quotation AAGJAOO for the month of October 2024 (01st October 2024 to 31st October 

2024);under the quote ‘Mean Fob Arab Gulf Gasoil 0.005% S’;Unleaded Petrol, under the quote “Gasoline 92 Ron 

Unleaded FOB Arab Gulf Jebel Ali Cargo”

PBPA/CPP/COMBI/TANGA/11/2024



TENDER NUMBER

PBPA/CPP/AGO/C1-SPM/11/2024 25-Oct-2024 27-Oct-2024

PBPA/CPP/AGO/C2-SPM/11/2024 8-Nov-2024 10-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/AGO/C3-SPM/11/2024 13-Nov-2024 15-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/AGO/C4-SPM/11/2024 20-Nov-2024 22-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/PMS/C1-KOJ1/11/2024 25-Oct-2024 27-Oct-2024

PBPA/CPP/PMS/C2-KOJ1/11/2024 15-Nov-2024 17-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/PMS/C3-KOJ1/11/2024 19-Nov-2024 21-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/PMS/C4-KOJ1/12/2023 23-Nov-2024 25-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/JET A-1/TANGA&C-KOJ1/11/2024 26-Nov-2024 28-Nov-2024

PBPA/CPP/COMBI/DAR & MTWARA/12/2023 10-Nov-2024 12-Nov-2024 DSM, MTWARA ON ARRIVAL

PBPA/CPP/COMBI/TANGA/12/2023 10-Nov-2024 12-Nov-2024MONTFORT TRADING FZE

MONTFORT TRADING FZE

E3 ENERGY DMCC

HAPCO FZE

MONTFORT TRADING FZE

AUGUSTA ENERGY DMCC

ADDAX ENERGY SA

E3 ENERGY DMCC

AUGUSTA ENERGY DMCC

SUMMARY OF THE WINNERS FOR NOVEMBER 2024 DELIVERY 
DELIVERY DATE RANGEWINNER

SAHARA ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED 

2RIVERS DMCC


